Re 08-30	-2000		
S_{1} (λZ)		Patent and	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fields	47661 100010 110		
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel #010695 Frame #0396	Conveyance Assignm Hidense Mergar Security Change Other:	Agreement	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Ping Hay Heun 2. 3.		Execution Date January 19, 200	
 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached 	ed		
Receiving Party Name Choon Nang Electrical Appliance Mfy., I Name Address 11 th Floor, Ha Lung Industrial Building	_td.		
Address52 Wong Chuk Hang RoadAddressAberdeenAddressCity	untry	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attache Correspondent Name and Address	id		
Jeffrey A. WYand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attache Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		document including any a	737-6776 No. 400588/M&C attachments: numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Patent Application Numbers	DO NOT ENTER B	Patent Numbers	
29/120,624			
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent A application was signed by the first named executing invent	or.	er the date the patent	Month Day Yea
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
	 Ente	r the total number of pro	 perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment:		for Properties Listed (37	
 Enclosed is a check in the amount of 40.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposition 			No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	information is t it account are a	rue and correct and any nuthorized, as indicated h	attached copy is a herein.
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing	pature	A far f	Date
9/2000 NTHAII 00000287 29120624			
C:581 40.00 OP			
		ΡΔΤΕ	NT

REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0159

	4-18-2000		
RECC	101323709	Patent a	rtment of Commerce Id Trademark Office PATENT
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trau	Conveyance T		nt(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID #	Merger		0 🖷
Correction of PTO Error	Security Ag		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document フーフィー	☐ Change of N ∧ ☐ Other:	Name	
Corrective Document 3 - 2 3-0 Reel # Frame #			20°s
conveying Party(ies)		Execution Da	
. Ping Hay Heun		January 19, 20	00 48
			DC
•			
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Att	tached		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Receiving Party	AC 1.1		
Name Choon Nang Electrical Applicance N Name	viry., Ltd.	~ 1	0
Address 11th Floor, Ha Lung Industrial Buildir	na	29/1	20,624
Address 52 Wong Chuk Road		• /	
	Kong		
	e/Country	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Atta correspondent Name and Address			
onespondent Name and Address			
effrey A. Wyand		Telephone: (20	
eydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (202	2) 737-6776 et No. 400588/M&C
00 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300		Allomey Docke	21 NO. 400300/MOO
Vashington, D.C. 20005-3960 ages Enter the total number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance doc	ument including any	attachments: 1
Enter either the Patent Application Number (S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num			I Humbers addres
Enter entrer the Fateric Application Humber of the Fateric Ham	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	H numbers for the same p	roperty).
Patent Application Numbers	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	H numbers for the same p Patent Number	roperty).
Patent Application Numbers	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	H numbers for the same p	roperty).
Patent Application Numbers		H numbers for the same p Patent Number	roperty).
Patent Application Numbers	ent Application, enter t	H numbers for the same p Patent Number	roperty).
Patent Application Numbers Image: Straight of the s	ent Application, enter t	H numbers for the same p Patent Number Patent Number he date the patent	Month Day Year 1/29/2000
Patent Application Numbers Image: Second state of the second	ent Application, enter t	H numbers for the same p Patent Number	Month Day Year
Patent Application Numbers Fithis document is being filed together with a new Pate pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	ent Application, enter t iventor.	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT	Month Day Year 1/29/2000
Patent Application Numbers Image: Second state of the second	ent Application, enter t iventor. on PCT PCT	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year 1/29/2000
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	ent Application, enter t iventor. on PCT PCT	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year 1/29/2000
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Jumber has not been assigned.	ent Application, enter t iventor. on PCT PCT Enter t	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT he total number of pr	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	ent Application, enter t iventor. on PCT PCT Enter t	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT he total number of pr	Month Day Year 1/29/2000
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for	H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT he total number of pr	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Method of Payment: Method of Payment:	ent Application, enter t aventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Patent polication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216	ent Application, enter t nventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Houmbers for the same p Patent Number Patent Number he date the patent PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37) -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Image Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Image Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Image Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Patent polication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Desite Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Charges to desite Lineffront A. Wyand	ent Application, enter t iventor. DN PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12 going information is true leposit account are aut MMMMMM	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers This document is being filed together with a new Pater Image: Signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Image: Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreigned to the original document. Charges to deposit Account No. 12-1206	ent Application, enter t iventor. Dn PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No
Patent Application Numbers Ithis document is being filed together with a new Pater pplication was signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Method of Payment: Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to De Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot true copy of the original document. Charges to de	ent Application, enter t iventor. DN PCT PCT Enter t Fee Amount for D eposit Account No. 12 going information is true leposit account are aut MMMMMM	Patent Number Patent Number Patent Number PCT PCT PCT he total number of pr Properties Listed (37 -1216: Yes	Month Day Year 1/29/2000 PCT PCT operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0160

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

Attorney's Docket No.: _

WHEREAS, I (We), PING HAY HEUN, of Room 1939, Block 5, Wong

Chuk Hang Estate, Aberdeen, Hong Kong,

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in ELECTRIC JIGSAW

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

CHOON NANG ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE MFY., LTD., of 11th Floor, Ha Lung Industrial

Building, 52 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen, Hong Kong,

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer-ences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

+taytter

Assignor : PING HAY HEUN Witnesses: (1) (2) James JAMES CHUNG PATENT

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

Dated: 19 Jan 2000

REEL: 011026 FRAME: 0161